
As of 05 Apr 2023 at 07:24

TOTAL FIELD GOALS %
Rk Team GP M/A %

1 RIY 5 164/333 49.2
2 BEI 4 118/243 48.6
3 NAF 5 168/352 47.7
4 GOR 4 141/303 46.5
5 ZOB 5 160/345 46.4
6 ORX 5 148/332 44.6

2-POINT FIELD GOALS %
Rk Team GP M/A %

1 ZOB 5 115/196 58.7
2 GOR 4 102/174 58.6
3 RIY 5 116/199 58.3
4 BEI 4 91/164 55.5
5 ORX 5 106/202 52.5
6 NAF 5 114/221 51.6

3-POINT FIELD GOALS %
Rk Team GP M/A %

1 NAF 5 54/131 41.2
2 RIY 5 48/134 35.8
3 BEI 4 27/79 34.2
4 ORX 5 42/130 32.3
5 GOR 4 39/129 30.2
6 ZOB 5 45/149 30.2

FREE THROWS %
Rk Team GP M/A %

1 BEI 4 58/73 79.5
2 NAF 5 70/94 74.5
3 GOR 4 39/55 70.9
4 RIY 5 63/89 70.8
5 ORX 5 46/69 66.7
6 ZOB 5 50/76 65.8

POINTS FOR
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 NAF 5 460 92.0
2 GOR 4 360 90.0
3 RIY 5 439 87.8
4 ZOB 5 415 83.0
5 BEI 4 321 80.3
6 ORX 5 384 76.8

POINTS AGAINST
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 BEI 4 269 67.3
2 GOR 4 303 75.8
3 ZOB 5 414 82.8
4 RIY 5 430 86.0
5 ORX 5 449 89.8
6 NAF 5 514 102.8

REBOUNDS
Rk Team GP Off. Def. Total Avg.

1 GOR 4 67 115 182 45.5
2 ORX 5 55 130 185 37.0
3 RIY 5 53 131 184 36.8
4 ZOB 5 61 123 184 36.8
5 BEI 4 30 112 142 35.5
6 NAF 5 61 108 169 33.8

ASSISTS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 ZOB 5 105 21.0
2 BEI 4 80 20.0
3 GOR 4 80 20.0
4 NAF 5 89 17.8
5 ORX 5 89 17.8
6 RIY 5 83 16.6

FOULS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 ZOB 5 92 18.4
2 NAF 5 86 17.2
3 GOR 4 64 16.0
4 RIY 5 76 15.2
5 BEI 4 59 14.8
6 ORX 5 71 14.2

TURNOVERS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 ORX 5 91 18.2
2 ZOB 5 79 15.8
3 BEI 4 60 15.0
4 NAF 5 72 14.4
5 RIY 5 72 14.4
6 GOR 4 49 12.3

STEALS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 ZOB 5 53 10.6
2 GOR 4 36 9.0
3 BEI 4 34 8.5
4 ORX 5 41 8.2
5 NAF 5 39 7.8
6 RIY 5 33 6.6

BLOCKED SHOTS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 RIY 5 17 3.4
2 NAF 5 13 2.6
3 ORX 5 12 2.4
4 ZOB 5 10 2.0
5 BEI 4 8 2.0
6 GOR 4 8 2.0

TOTAL FIELD GOALS MADE
Rk Team GP M/A Avg.

1 GOR 4 141 35.3
2 NAF 5 168 33.6
3 RIY 5 164 32.8
4 ZOB 5 160 32.0
5 ORX 5 148 29.6
6 BEI 4 118 29.5

2-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 GOR 4 102 25.5
2 RIY 5 116 23.2
3 ZOB 5 115 23.0
4 NAF 5 114 22.8
5 BEI 4 91 22.8
6 ORX 5 106 21.2

3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 NAF 5 54 10.8
2 GOR 4 39 9.8
3 RIY 5 48 9.6
4 ZOB 5 45 9.0
5 ORX 5 42 8.4
6 BEI 4 27 6.8
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2-POINT FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 NAF 5 221 44.2
2 GOR 4 174 43.5
3 BEI 4 164 41.0
4 ORX 5 202 40.4
5 RIY 5 199 39.8
6 ZOB 5 196 39.2

TOTAL FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 GOR 4 303 75.8
2 NAF 5 352 70.4
3 ZOB 5 345 69.0
4 RIY 5 333 66.6
5 ORX 5 332 66.4
6 BEI 4 243 60.8

FREE THROWS MADE
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 BEI 4 58 14.5
2 NAF 5 70 14.0
3 RIY 5 63 12.6
4 ZOB 5 50 10.0
5 GOR 4 39 9.8
6 ORX 5 46 9.2

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 GOR 4 67 16.8
2 NAF 5 61 12.2
3 ZOB 5 61 12.2
4 ORX 5 55 11.0
5 RIY 5 53 10.6
6 BEI 4 30 7.5

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 NAF 5 94 18.8
2 BEI 4 73 18.3
3 RIY 5 89 17.8
4 ZOB 5 76 15.2
5 ORX 5 69 13.8
6 GOR 4 55 13.8

3-POINT FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 GOR 4 129 32.3
2 ZOB 5 149 29.8
3 RIY 5 134 26.8
4 NAF 5 131 26.2
5 ORX 5 130 26.0
6 BEI 4 79 19.8

ALLOWED FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 NAF 5 95 19.0
2 ZOB 5 90 18.0
3 GOR 4 66 16.5
4 ORX 5 82 16.4
5 RIY 5 79 15.8
6 BEI 4 44 11.0

ALLOWED 3-POINT FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 NAF 5 159 31.8
2 RIY 5 150 30.0
3 BEI 4 109 27.3
4 GOR 4 103 25.8
5 ORX 5 119 23.8
6 ZOB 5 112 22.4

ALLOWED 2-POINT FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 NAF 5 229 45.8
2 ORX 5 216 43.2
3 RIY 5 205 41.0
4 ZOB 5 200 40.0
5 GOR 4 158 39.5
6 BEI 4 148 37.0

ALLOWED 2-POINT FIELD GOALS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 NAF 5 135 27.0
2 ORX 5 131 26.2
3 ZOB 5 110 22.0
4 RIY 5 108 21.6
5 GOR 4 82 20.5
6 BEI 4 78 19.5

ALLOWED FIELD GOALS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 NAF 5 193 38.6
2 ORX 5 172 34.4
3 RIY 5 160 32.0
4 ZOB 5 153 30.6
5 GOR 4 116 29.0
6 BEI 4 105 26.3

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 GOR 4 115 28.8
2 BEI 4 112 28.0
3 RIY 5 131 26.2
4 ORX 5 130 26.0
5 ZOB 5 123 24.6
6 NAF 5 108 21.6

ALLOWED 3-POINT FIELD GOALS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 NAF 5 58 11.6
2 RIY 5 52 10.4
3 ZOB 5 43 8.6
4 GOR 4 34 8.5
5 ORX 5 41 8.2
6 BEI 4 27 6.8

ALLOWED FREE THROWS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 NAF 5 70 14.0
2 ZOB 5 65 13.0
3 ORX 5 64 12.8
4 RIY 5 58 11.6
5 GOR 4 37 9.3
6 BEI 4 32 8.0

ALLOWED FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 NAF 5 388 77.6
2 RIY 5 355 71.0
3 ORX 5 335 67.0
4 GOR 4 261 65.3
5 BEI 4 257 64.3
6 ZOB 5 312 62.4

WASL - West Asia League 2023

TEAM STATISTICS

Page 2/3

Legend:
% Shooting Percentage Avg. Def.Average per Game Defensive Rebounds
GP Game Played M/A Made/Attempted Off. Offensive Rebounds

DSQ
Rk

Disqualified
Rank

Created on 03 May 2023 07:24 UTC



OPPONENT 3-POINT FIELD GOALS %
Rk Team GP M/A %

1 BEI 4 27/109 24.8
2 GOR 4 34/103 33.0
3 ORX 5 41/119 34.5
4 RIY 5 52/150 34.7
5 NAF 5 58/159 36.5
6 ZOB 5 43/112 38.4

OPPONENT 2-POINT FIELD GOALS %
Rk Team GP M/A %

1 GOR 4 82/158 51.9
2 RIY 5 108/205 52.7
3 BEI 4 78/148 52.7
4 ZOB 5 110/200 55.0
5 NAF 5 135/229 59.0
6 ORX 5 131/216 60.6

OPPONENT TOTAL FIELD GOALS %
Rk Team GP M/A %

1 BEI 4 105/257 40.9
2 GOR 4 116/261 44.4
3 RIY 5 160/355 45.1
4 ZOB 5 153/312 49.0
5 NAF 5 193/388 49.7
6 ORX 5 172/335 51.3

FAST BREAK POINTS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 NAF 5 114 22.8
2 BEI 4 80 20.0
3 ZOB 5 84 16.8
4 GOR 4 66 16.5
5 RIY 5 71 14.2
6 ORX 5 64 12.8

BENCH POINTS
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 BEI 4 97 24.3
2 RIY 5 120 24.0
3 ZOB 5 93 18.6
4 GOR 4 52 13.0
5 ORX 5 46 9.2
6 NAF 5 38 7.6

OPPONENT FREE THROWS %
Rk Team GP M/A %

1 ORX 5 64/82 78.0
2 NAF 5 70/95 73.7
3 RIY 5 58/79 73.4
4 BEI 4 32/44 72.7
5 ZOB 5 65/90 72.2
6 GOR 4 37/66 56.1

POINTS FROM TURNOVER
Rk Team GP Total Avg.

1 ZOB 5 115 23.0
2 BEI 4 89 22.3
3 NAF 5 89 17.8
4 GOR 4 63 15.8
5 ORX 5 76 15.2
6 RIY 5 74 14.8
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